07-24-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab setting 103280006 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Onice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mark A. Jacobs Name: Chivalry Consulting, Inc. Internal Address: 720 Gardenia Lane Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ State: IL ZIP: 60103 Execution Date: July 13, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,481,714 07/21/2006 DBYRNE 00000153 6481714 01 FC:8021 40.00 ND dditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R. Vigil, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22 23-0920 City: Chicago State: IL (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas R. Vigil July 17, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: 8284-85344

Attorney Docket No.: 8284-85344

ASSIGNMENT

A3

Inventor(s) Mark A. Jacobs

U.S. Patent No. 6,481,714 Granted: June 24, 2003 Filed: September 26, 2002

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Chivalry Consulting, Inc., an Illinois corporation (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), having its principal place of business at 720 Gardenia Lane, Bartlett, Illinois 60103 its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,481,714 and all reissues, extensions or reexaminations thereof.

I warrant Mark A. Jacobs, an individual, to be the owner of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment; and I further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, in the interest herein assigned.

I do hereby vest, and/or agree to perform, upon request, any and all acts required to vest, all rights hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Mark A. Jacobs if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

WITNESS, my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this 13 day of 3wly . 2006

		,			
m. 0	2-2-	Ву:			
(SEAL)			Mark A. Jacobs		
I/We do hereby vest	, and/or agree to perform, u	pon request, any and all ac	ts required to vest, all rig	ints hereby	
conveyed in the said Assignee) ,				
Attest					
Secretary					
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
On this	day of	, 2006, b	efore me, a Notary Public	appeared	
to be the same person(s), wheeecuted said instrument as h				he/she/they	
		NOTARY PUBLI	C		

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0674

Docket No.: 8284-85344

(Rev. U3-U1)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	7 7 7 7 7	
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mark A. Jacobs	Name: Chivalry Consulting, Inc. Internal Address: 720 Gardenia Lane	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: 120 Gardema Lane	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Bartlett State: IL ZIP: 60103	
	Oily. Dartiett State. 21F. 00100	
Execution Date: July 13, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,481,714	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas R. Vigil, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22	8. Deposit account number:	
	23-0920	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Thomas R. Vigil	July 17, 2006	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: